
15 July 2015 Page 1 of 2 
ea148a95f1cc053816b893d917e352e0 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Providing catamaran, canoes and bicycles  

Timisoara – Timis river valley, Roumania, ROU 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Competitive negotiated procedure - supply with lots 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

RORS-39/APDT/71463/07 

17.10.2018 

3. Lot number and lot title 

1 lot from 3 lots: 

Lot 03 Purchasing 30 bicycles 

4. Contract number and value 

RORS-39/APDT/71463/07 Lot 03 14.900,00 EUR  

5. Date of award of the contract 

Lot 03 – 02.10.2018  

6. Number of tenders received 

Lot 03 – 1  

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

For Lot 03: 

S.C. OANA S.R.L. 

George Cosbuc Street, No 94, Nadlac, Arad County, Romania 

ROU 

8. Duration of contract 

Lot 03 – 60 days 

9. Contracting Authority  

Association for Tourism Promotion and Development in Timis County 

 



15 July 2015 Page 2 of 2 
ea148a95f1cc053816b893d917e352e0 

10.  Legal basis 

COUNCIL REGULATION (EC) No 1085/2006 of 17 July 2006 establishing an Instrument for 

Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA) 

REGULATION (EU, EURATOM) No 966/2012 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND 

OF THE COUNCIL of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of 

the Union and repealing Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002 

COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 on the 
rules of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of 

the Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union 

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU external actions published on the EuropeAid 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/document.do?num=2015.0&lang=en  

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/annex.do?num=2015.0&lang=en 


	1. Type of procedure
	2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	4. Contract number and value
	5. Date of award of the contract
	6. Number of tenders received
	7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer

